UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED USNRC

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD JUN 10 P4:13

In the Matter of	OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH
ONCOLOGY SERVICES CORPORATION) Docket No. 030-31765-EA
(Byproduct Material License No. 37-28540-01)) EA No. 93-006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "NRC STAFF'S IN CAMERA EX PARTE RESPONSE TO BOARD ORDER DATED MAY 26, 1994" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board and the Office of the Secretary via hand delivery, ex parte in camera or under seal. Copies of the certificate of service, only have been served through deposit in the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's internal mail system as indicated by an asterisk, or by deposit in the United States mail first class, this 9th day of June, 1994.

G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chairman*
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Charles N. Kelber*
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Marcy L. Colkitt, Esq. General Counsel Oncology Services Corp. P.O. Box 607 Indiana, PA 15701-0607 Kerry A. Kearney, Esq.
Joseph R. Rodkey, Jr., Esq.
Joseph W. Klein, Esq.
Counsel for Oncology Services Corp.
Reed Smith Shaw & McClay
Mellon Square
435 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1886

Dr. Peter S. Lam*
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Adjudicatory File (2)*
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Office of the Secretary (2)*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555
Attn: Docketing and Service Section

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel (1)* U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication (1)*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Catherine 7 71 June

Catherine L. Marco Counsel for NRC Staff